
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

SPM 

EP 

AP 

BP 

GT1 

GT3 

FIA G2 

BP 

AP 

FIA G4 

TA 

BP 

CPv 

TA 

GT2 

AP 

AS 

FFR 

GT1 

No. 

117 
96 
55 
81 

149 
31 

171 
129 

24 
103 

98 
6 

17 
41 
28 
56 

2 
49 

72 
269 
151 

42 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Mike Qualls 
Justin Dempsey 
Bob Rygg 
Parker Johnstone 
Chuck Ward 
E Michael Smith 
Larry Taylor 
Perry Dunphy 
Thor Johnson 
Robert Hooper 
Randy Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Dave Knoll 
Lee Eberle 
Mark Adams 
Ralph Stotschek 
Pat Hall 

Dave Edelstein 
Todd Morton 
Thomas Leeming 
Crellin (Chris) Pauling 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Porsche 911 
2000 Honda S2000 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1983 Chevrolet Camaro 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1970 Jaguar XKE 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
2005 Panoz GTS 

1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F iv e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
2010 Chevrolet Lumina 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

9 
5 
5 

Total Tm 

20:50.947 
21:06.472 
21:07.178 
21:28.100 
21:38.574 
22:07.669 
22:23.736 
19:29.445 
20:54.854 
21:08.277 
21:29.968 
21:56.491 
22:20.682 
19:30.439 
21:03.488 
15:58.238 

9:17.987 
9:19.228 

Best Tm 

1:26.085 
1:26.896 
1:26.915 
1:29.819 
1:30.789 
1:33.015 
1:34.168 
1:27.696 
1:34.994 
1:34.578 
1:37.042 
1:40.652 
1:42.410 
1:34.560 
1:45.846 
1:34.621 
1:31.675 
1:31.076 

Home Town 

Richland WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Kennewick WA 
Bothell WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Chilliwack BC 
Renton WA 
Kirkland WA 
Kalispell MT 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Olympia WA 
Cochrane AB 
Nelson BC 

Bellingham WA 
Renton WA 
Ennis MT 
Richland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2022 2:18:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Comp Committee: AJ Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.525 

Avg. Speed 

84.176 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.085 

Best Speed 

94.093 

Best Lap by 

117 - Mike Kelley 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:52:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2022 13:50 

 Thank you for your Participation in 2022

 
FALL FINALE - September 24-25, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

EP 

AP 

GT3 

BP 

TA 

AP 

FIA G4 

BP 

GT2 

GT1 

TA 

FFR 

SPM 

AS 

BP 

CPv 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT1 

No. 

117 
96 

149 
31 
24 

171 
41 

6 
17 
28 
49 
55 

2 
151 

81 

269 
98 
56 

103 
42 

129 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
Mike Qualls 
Parker Johnstone 
Chuck Ward 
Perry Dunphy 
E Michael Smith 
Dave Knoll 
Randy Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Lee Eberle 
Pat Hall 
Justin Dempsey 
Ralph Stotschek 
Thomas Leeming 
Bob Rygg 

Todd Morton 
Robert Hooper 
Mark Adams 
Thor Johnson 
Crellin (Chris) Pauling 
Larry Taylor 

Make/Model 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2000 Honda S2000 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
2005 Panoz GTS 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F iv e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1972 Porsche 911 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1970 Jaguar XKE 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
2010 Chevrolet Lumina 
1983 Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

8 
8 
6 
4 

Total Tm 

20:46.946 
21:09.255 
21:27.256 
21:54.622 
22:09.235 
22:21.820 
20:54.005 
21:43.276 
21:58.481 
22:25.102 
21:35.746 
13:01.022 
13:56.547 
19:46.121 

7:36.643 

Best Tm 

1:24.527 
1:29.260 
1:30.724 
1:32.186 
1:33.143 
1:35.093 
1:33.528 
1:40.285 
1:39.464 
1:44.584 
1:27.531 
1:24.407 
1:30.867 
1:35.102 
1:31.499 

Home Town 

Richland WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Renton WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Kalispell MT 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Nelson BC 
Kennewick WA 
Cochrane AB 
Ennis MT 
Bothell WA 

Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Olympia WA 
Kirkland WA 
Richland WA 
Chilliwack BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2022 1:12:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Comp Committee: AJ Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

22.309 

Avg. Speed 

84.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.407 

Best Speed 

95.964 

Best Lap by 

55 - Justin Dempsey 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:58:32 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/24/2022 15:55 

 Thank you for your Participation in 2022

 
FALL FINALE - September 24-25, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

TA 

SPM 

AP 

BP 

FFR 

GT3 

TA 

FIA G2 

BP 

AP 

FIA G4 

BP 

AS 

CPv 

EP 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

No. 

96 
49 

2 
81 
31 

171 
151 

24 
41 

103 
98 

6 
17 
28 

269 
56 

149 
42 
55 

117 
129 

Name 

Mike Qualls 
Pat Hall 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bob Rygg 
Chuck Ward 
E Michael Smith 
Thomas Leeming 
Perry Dunphy 
Dave Knoll 
Thor Johnson 
Robert Hooper 
Randy Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Lee Eberle 

Todd Morton 
Mark Adams 
Parker Johnstone 
Crellin (Chris) Pauling 
Justin Dempsey 
Mike Kelley 
Larry Taylor 

Make/Model 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1972 Porsche 911 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F iv e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1970 Jaguar XKE 
2000 Honda S2000 
2010 Chevrolet Lumina 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1983 Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

Total Tm 

19:36.855 
19:37.162 
19:59.979 
20:01.156 
20:23.185 
20:25.940 
20:26.389 
20:34.169 
20:37.012 
20:58.296 
20:58.939 
20:04.138 
20:44.481 
21:04.558 

Best Tm 

1:28.402 
1:28.054 
1:28.539 
1:29.288 
1:33.569 
1:34.023 
1:32.920 
1:33.630 
1:34.135 
1:35.035 
1:36.412 
1:40.269 
1:42.318 
1:46.522 

Home Town 

Enumclaw WA 
Nelson BC 
Cochrane AB 
Bothell WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Kirkland WA 
Kalispell MT 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 

Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Richland WA 
Kennewick WA 
Richland WA 
Chilliwack BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2022 1:12:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Comp Committee: AJ Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.307 

Avg. Speed 

82.593 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.054 

Best Speed 

91.989 

Best Lap by 

49 - Pat Hall 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:46:06 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2022 10:45 

 Thank you for your Participation in 2022

 
FALL FINALE - September 24-25, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

TA 

SPM 

AP 

GT3 

FFR 

BP 

FIA G2 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

TA 

AS 

BP 

CPv 

EP 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

No. 

96 
49 

2 
81 
31 
24 

151 
171 
103 

6 
28 
17 
41 

269 
98 
56 

149 
42 
55 

117 
129 

Name 

Mike Qualls 
Pat Hall 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bob Rygg 
Chuck Ward 
Perry Dunphy 
Thomas Leeming 
E Michael Smith 
Thor Johnson 
Randy Johnson 
Lee Eberle 
Doug Kirk 
Dave Knoll 

Todd Morton 
Robert Hooper 
Mark Adams 
Parker Johnstone 
Crellin (Chris) Pauling 
Justin Dempsey 
Mike Kelley 
Larry Taylor 

Make/Model 

1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1972 Porsche 911 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F iv e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1967 Ford Mustang 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1970 Jaguar XKE 
2000 Honda S2000 
2010 Chevrolet Lumina 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1983 Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Total Tm 

19:27.806 
19:28.283 
19:29.704 
19:30.258 
20:04.611 
20:14.900 
20:30.057 
20:36.115 
20:56.394 
19:48.158 
20:05.540 
20:29.251 
17:24.115 

Best Tm 

1:28.915 
1:29.064 
1:29.393 
1:29.417 
1:32.234 
1:33.433 
1:34.828 
1:35.584 
1:36.949 
1:39.690 
1:41.216 
1:41.984 
1:35.099 

Home Town 

Enumclaw WA 
Nelson BC 
Cochrane AB 
Bothell WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Renton WA 
Ennis MT 
Battle Ground WA 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 

Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Olympia WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Richland WA 
Kennewick WA 
Richland WA 
Chilliwack BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2022 2:19:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Comp Committee: AJ Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.477 

Avg. Speed 

83.233 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.915 

Best Speed 

91.098 

Best Lap by 

96 - Mike Qualls 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:56:06 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2022 13:55 

 Thank you for your Participation in 2022

 
FALL FINALE - September 24-25, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

AP 

FFR 

GT3 

BP 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

AS 

BP 

CPv 

EP 

FIA G2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

SPM 

TA 

TA 

No. 

31 
151 

24 
171 

6 
28 
17 

269 
98 
56 

149 
103 

42 
55 
96 

117 
129 

49 
81 

2 
41 

Name 

Chuck Ward 
Thomas Leeming 
Perry Dunphy 
E Michael Smith 
Randy Johnson 
Lee Eberle 
Doug Kirk 

Todd Morton 
Robert Hooper 
Mark Adams 
Parker Johnstone 
Thor Johnson 
Crellin (Chris) Pauling 
Justin Dempsey 
Mike Qualls 
Mike Kelley 
Larry Taylor 
Pat Hall 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Dave Knoll 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F iv e  T y p e  6 5  R  D a y t o n a  C o u p e  
1998 Nissan 240sx 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1966 Ford GT 40 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1970 Jaguar XKE 
2000 Honda S2000 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
2010 Chevrolet Lumina 
2014 Chevrolet Camaro 
1996 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1983 Chevrolet Camaro 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1972 Porsche 911 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
5 

Total Tm 

15:21.704 
15:31.036 
15:33.859 
15:42.526 
16:07.147 
15:01.855 

9:52.533 

Best Tm 

1:33.580 
1:34.305 
1:34.311 
1:35.412 
1:38.117 
1:42.566 
1:42.833 

Home Town 

Maple Valley WA 
Ennis MT 
Renton WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Tacoma WA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Renton WA 

Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Olympia WA 
Wilsonville OR 
Kirkland WA 
Richland WA 
Kennewick WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Richland WA 
Chilliwack BC 
Nelson BC 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/25/2022 4:06:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Comp Committee: AJ Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.332 

Avg. Speed 

79.093 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.580 

Best Speed 

86.557 

Best Lap by 

31 - Chuck Ward 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:45:32 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2022 15:45 

 Thank you for your Participation in 2022

 
FALL FINALE - September 24-25, 2022


